MS Yamuna Nagar, resident of 223-L, Model Town,
Yamuna Nagar, mob 9416590909, donated Rs 25,000/-
to GMS, to be added to the existing Trust, in the name of
his respected parents, late Mehta Ralla Ram Mohan and
late Smt Soma Wanti Mohan Widow Fund Trust. The Trust
now has a total of Rs 1,17,000/- (Rs One lac, seventeen
thousand).
(c) Shri Madhu Sudan Dutta, 282, Pocket-D-6, Sector 6,
Rohini, Delhi, mob 9868871208, donated Rs 500/- to GMS,
in memory of his late father, Shri N D Dutta. The amount
is to be added to the existing Trust, in the name Shri N D
Dutta Education Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of
Rs 5200/- (Rs Five Thousand, Two Hundred).
Birthdays and Marriage Anniversaries The House
conveyed its best wishes, lots of happiness and good
health, to all members and their spouses, who have their
Birthdays and Marriage Anniversary in the month of
December 2025.

GMS Life Members The House approved, grant of life

[...]

younger sister Miss Amiya Dutta and her friends for happy and long life. On this happy occasion her grandparents
(Dada and Dadi) donated Rs 500/- to  GMS, to be added to existing Trust in the name of Shri Vikas Datta M.Sc.
Physics Education Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of Rs 81,008/- (Rs Eighty One thousand, eight)
Her Dada and Dadi donated Rs 250/- to MS Karnal towards Widow Fund and Rs 250/- to MS Karnal by her parents
Smt Shilpi Dutta and Shri Amit Dutta towards Widow Fund also.

 12th birthday of Dhruvika Bakshi (Vaid), daughter of
Smt Dipti Bakshi and Shri Pushkar Bakshi (Vaid) and

[...]

Subhash Dutta donated
Rs 1000/- to GMS and his
younger brother,  Shri Amit
Dutta also donated Rs 1000/
to GMS. The amount is to be
added to the existing Trust,
in the name of Vikas Dutta
M.Sc Physics Education
Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of Rs 83,008/-
(Rs Eighty three thousand eight). Rs 500/- was donated
to MS Karnal towards Widow Fund by his parents. The
family misses him and prays that may God Bless his soul.
Smt Shakuntla Devi Mehta (Chhibber)
Shri Vijay Mehta (Chhibber), retired DSP from Haryana
Police, resident of 113,
Sector 1, Ambala City,
donated   Rs 2100/- to GMS,
to be added to the existing
Trust in the name of Shri
Madan Mohan Lal and Smt
Shakuntla Devi Widow Fund
Trust. The Trust now has a
total of Rs 7,200/- (Seven
thousand two hundred). They
also donated Rs 500/- to MS
Ambala City, on the death
anniversary of his mother,
late Smt Shakuntla Devi
Mehta, wife of late Shri
Madan Mohan Lal, on 17 Dec 2025.

Shri Raghubir Chand Datta
Shri Ramesh Datta,
Secretary MS Ambala City,
resident of 30/480, Baldev